LAWS OF WISCONSIN.

CHAPTER 237.

[Published April 6, 1876.]

AN ACT to amend sections one (1), and two (2), of chapter one hundred and thirty-eight (138), of the general laws of 1870, entitled, "An act for the destruction of lynxes, wolves and wild-cats."

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section one (1), of chapter one hundred Amended. and thirty-eight (138), of the general laws of 1870, entitled, "An act for the destruction of lynxes, wolves Bounty on and wild-cats," is hereby amended so as to read as wolves. That any person who shall kill any wolf within this state, shall be entitled to receive a compensation or reward for each wolf so killed the sum of five dollars (\$5).

Section 2. Section two (2), of said chapter one Amended. hundred and thirty-eight (138), of the general laws of 1870, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: That any person who shall kill any wild-cat or lynx Bounty on within this state, shall be entitled to receive a compensation or reward for such wild-cat or lynx so killed, the sum of (\$3).

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1876.

CHAPTER 238.

[Published March 30, 1876.]

AN ACT to revise, consolidate and amend an act, entitled, "An act to incorporate the city of Waupaca," approved March 5, 1875.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

CHAPTER 1.

CITY AND WARD BOUNDARIES.

Section 1. All that district of country in the county General powers of Waupaca, contained within the limits and bound. of corporation.

33*——LAWS.